

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION IV-A-CALABARZON CALENDAR YEAR: 2024  
PROVINCE: LAGUNA QUARTER/  
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CALAMBA PERIOD COVER: 3

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,447,332,596.00	2,550,621,603.88	759,392,749.69	3,310,014,353.57
TAX REVENUE	2,316,632,596.00	2,391,782,691.96	759,102,248.57	3,150,884,940.53
Real Property Tax	1,020,000,000.00	531,371,574.00	759,102,248.57	1,290,473,822.57
Tax on Business	1,171,382,596.00	1,694,828,120.63	0.00	1,694,828,120.63
Other Taxes	125,250,000.00	165,582,997.33	0.00	165,582,997.33
NON-TAX REVENUE	130,700,000.00	158,838,911.92	290,501.12	159,129,413.04
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	84,300,000.00	99,322,361.01	0.00	99,322,361.01
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	46,400,000.00	59,251,893.81	0.00	59,251,893.81
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	264,657.10	290,501.12	555,158.22
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,262,667,404.00	2,132,156,747.51	0.00	2,132,156,747.51
National Tax Allotment	1,741,167,404.00	1,303,726,309.47	0.00	1,303,726,309.47
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	521,500,000.00	824,257,438.04	0.00	824,257,438.04
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	4,173,000.00	0.00	4,173,000.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	4,710,000,000.00	4,682,778,351.39	759,392,749.69	5,442,171,101.08
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,036,202,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,746,202,300.00	4,682,778,351.39	759,392,749.69	5,442,171,101.08
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)	0.00			
General Public Services	2,926,140,375.30	1,348,646,900.24	0.00	1,348,646,900.24
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	936,393,110.10	74,833,033.97	673,807,099.51	748,640,133.48
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	286,603,629.70	153,311,638.91	0.00	153,311,638.91
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	27,530,429.65	16,004,385.97	0.00	16,004,385.97
Social Services and Social Welfare	227,878,128.29	135,354,680.35	0.00	135,354,680.35
Economic Services	873,500,581.96	660,323,653.65	0.00	660,323,653.65
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	26,700,000.00	26,143,526.80	0.00	26,143,526.80
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,304,746,255.00	2,414,617,819.89	673,807,099.51	3,088,424,919.40
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	441,456,045.00	2,268,160,531.50	85,585,650.18	2,353,746,181.68
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00			
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	10,577,436.34	0.00	10,577,436.34
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	10,577,436.34	0.00	10,577,436.34
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	10,577,436.34	0.00	10,577,436.34

ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	236,920,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	236,920,000.00	10,577,436.34	0.00	10,577,436.34
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00			
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	982,276,045.00	308,268,145.26	86,930,329.72	395,198,474.98
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	982,276,045.00	308,268,145.26	86,930,329.72	395,198,474.98
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	140,000,000.00	124,449,796.67	0.00	124,449,796.67
Payment of Loan Amortization	140,000,000.00	124,449,796.67	0.00	124,449,796.67
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,122,276,045.00	432,717,941.93	86,930,329.72	519,648,271.65
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-443,900,000.00	1,846,020,025.91	-1,344,679.54	1,844,675,346.37
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	3,912,069,950.52	2,455,698,220.85	1,456,371,729.67	3,912,069,950.52
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	3,468,169,950.52	4,301,718,246.76	1,455,027,050.13	5,756,745,296.89
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	1,452,484,470.44	657,598,366.38	136,874,974.80	794,473,341.18
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	5,359,240.35	7,656,057.63	13,015,297.98
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,015,685,480.08	3,649,479,120.73	1,325,808,132.96	4,975,287,253.69

*Original Signed*  
**RUTH A. MARANAN**  
 City Treasurer